

A Cosy Christmas Hamper

La Deliziosa Pinot Grigio

Cappuccino Biscuits

Almonds with Cinnamon & Coconut

Goupie Espresso Confection

Creamy Caramel & Sea Salt Discs

La Deliziosa Montepulciano d'Abruzzo

Lightly Salted Crisps

Mint Crunch Chocolate Christmas Tree

Double Chocolate Popcorn

Gingerbread Magic Stars

Boston Cream Pie Cookies

Gouda Cheese Palmiers

Allergen Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: EGG, MILK, NUTS, SOYA, SULPHITES, WHEAT

May also contain: MUSTARD, PEANUTS, SESAME

-

La Deliziosa Pinot Grigio

Allergy & Dietary Information:

Contains: SULPHITES

May also contain: NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

Storage Instructions:

Ambient.

Alcohol Content:

11%

-

Cappuccino Biscuits

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: **WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm*, Rapeseed, Coconut), Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Salt, Flavour.

*Palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: WHEAT

May also contain: NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1970kJ / 469kcal

Fat (g): 19

Fat of which saturates (g): 8.6

Carbohydrate (g): 69

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 33

Protein (g): 5.9

Salt (g): 1.2

Storage Instructions:

Ambient

-

Almonds With Cinnamon & Coconut

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: **ALMONDS** (76%), Sugar, Coconut (5%), Cinnamon (3.5%), Sea Salt (1%).

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 2412kJ / 581kcal

Fat (g): 42.9

Fat of which saturates (g): 4.24

Carbohydrate (g): 37.6

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 25

Protein (g): 17.8

Salt (g): 0.25

Storage Instructions:

Store in the original package in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight.

Warnings:

Small children can choke on Almonds.

-

Goupie Espresso Confection

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Golden Syrup, Dark Chocolate (Min 55% Cocoa Solids, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil (RSPO Certified)), Rice (Rice flour, Rice Bran, Sugar, Rice Extract), Dates (Dates, Rice Flour), Biscuit (Brown Rice Flour, Maize Flour, Potato Flour, Sugar, RSPO Palm Oil, Dried Rice Syrup, Sodium Bicarbonate), Cocoa (97.6% Fairtrade Cocoa, Acidity Corrector: Potassium Carbonate), Coffee (3%).

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: SOYA

May also contain: NUTS, SESAME, SULPHITES

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 2047kJ / 490kcal

Fat (g): 26

Fat of which saturates (g): 14

Carbohydrate (g): 57

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 42

Protein (g): 4.1

Salt (g): 0

Storage Instructions:

Ambient

-

Creamy Caramel & Sea Salt Discs

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate 75% [Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sticky Toffee Caramel 24.8% [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Skimmed Condensed Milk (**MILK**, Sugar, Lactose (**MILK**)), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole **MILK** Powder, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin)), Butter (**MILK**), Salt], Sea Salt (0.1%), Natural Flavouring.

Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, Milk Solids 20% minimum.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: MILK, SOYA

May also contain: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, NUTS, PEANUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 2142kJ / 512kcal

Fat (g): 27

Fat of which saturates (g): 18

Carbohydrate (g): 60

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 56

Protein (g): 5.6

Salt (g): 0.33

Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool dry place away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours

-

La Deliziosa Montepulciano d'Abruzzo

Allergy & Dietary Information:

Contains: SULPHITES

May also contain: NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

Storage Instructions:

Ambient.

Alcohol Content:

12.5%

-

Lightly Salted Crisps

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Potatoes, Rapeseed Oil, Salt (1.2%).

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

May also contain: NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 2149kJ / 514kcal

Fat (g): 28.8

Fat of which saturates (g): 2.3

Carbohydrate (g): 58.6

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 0.2

Protein (g): 5.1

Salt (g): 1.2

Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.

-

Mint Crunch Chocolate Christmas Tree

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Colombian Dark Chocolate (94%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Colombian Roasted Cacao Nibs (5%), English Peppermint oil (<1%).

Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 60% minimum.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: SOYA

May also contain: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, EGG, MILK, NUTS, PEANUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 2354kJ / 563kcal

Fat (g): 38

Fat of which saturates (g): 23

Carbohydrate (g): 50

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 38

Protein (g): 6.5

Salt (g): 0

Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

-

Double Chocolate Popcorn

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Popcorn, Sugar, Chocolate (**MILK**), Golden Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Unsalted Butter (**MILK**), Glucose Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Baking Soda, Salt, Lecithin Powder/Granules (**SOYA**).

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: MILK, SOYA

May also contain: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1811kJ / 432kcal

Fat (g): 17

Fat of which saturates (g): 9.1

Carbohydrate (g): 62

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 41

Protein (g): 6.1

Salt (g): 1.4

Storage Instructions:

Ambient

Warnings:

Unpopped kernels may be present in product.

-

Gingerbread Magic Stars

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Flour (**WHEAT**), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm, Rapeseed, Sunflower), Golden Syrup, Crystallised Ginger, **EGGS**, Black Treacle (**SULPHITES**), Mixed Peel, Baking Powder (**WHEAT**), Ground Ginger (1%), Mixed Spice, Ground Cloves, Salt, Bicarbonate of Soda.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: EGG, SULPHITES, WHEAT

May also contain: NUTS, PEANUTS, SOYA, SULPHITES

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1572kJ / 373kcal

Fat (g): 11.2

Fat of which saturates (g): 4

Carbohydrate (g): 62.3

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 33.8

Protein (g): 4.7

Salt (g): 1.2

Storage Instructions: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

-

Boston Cream Pie Cookies

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (26%) (**MILK**, Salt), Dark Chocolate Chips (15%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Flavouring, Meringue Pieces (Sugar, **WHEAT** Starch, **EGG** Albumen Powder, Shea Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Soft Brown Sugar, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Golden Syrup, Whole **MILK** Powder, Sea Salt, Vanilla Extract (0.3%), Natural Flavouring, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Natural Colouring (Beta Carotene).

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: EGG, MILK, SOYA, WHEAT

May also contain: MUSTARD, NUTS, SESAME, SULPHITES

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 2206kJ / 527kcal

Fat (g): 28

Fat of which saturates (g): 17.4

Carbohydrate (g): 65.7

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 32.4

Protein (g): 5.2

Salt (g): 1

Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool, dry place avoiding direct sunlight - Once opened, keep in an airtight container.

-

Gouda Cheese Palmiers

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: **WHEAT** Flour, Butter (**MILK**), Gouda (12%) (Pasteurised Cow's **MILK**, Salt, Starter, Microbial Rennet), Edam (5.9%) (Pasteurised Cow's **MILK**, Salt, Starter, Microbial Rennet), Salt, Yeast, Colour (E160c).

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: MILK, WHEAT

May also contain: EGG, NUTS, SESAME, SOYA

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 2159kJ / 517kcal

Fat (g): 30

Fat of which saturates (g): 20

Carbohydrate (g): 48

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 1.3

Protein (g): 13

Salt (g): 3.1

Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight - Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.